PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kennecott Utah Copper Corporation	04/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kennecott Utah Copper LLC	
Street Address:	4700 Daybreak Parkway	
City:	South Jordan	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84095	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11839660
Patent Number:	5820815

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-978-5559

Email: jpolmatier@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jere L. Polmatier

Address Line 1: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

Address Line 2: 555 EAST WELLS STREET, SUITE 1900

Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KUC-34524 KUC-8683

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jere L. Polmatier

Total Attachments: 2

501126736

source=KUCCConversion#page1.tif source=KUCCConversion#page2.tif

REEL: 024120 FRAME: 0346

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF "KENNECOTT UTAH COPPER

CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2009, AT 6:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2009.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE CORPORATION HAS FILED ALL DOCUMENTS AND PAID ALL FEES REQUIRED, AND THEREUPON THE CORPORATION SHALL CEASE TO EXIST AS A CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

0933467 0265C

090366856

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 7248809

DATE: 04-16-09

PATENT REEL: 024120 FRAME: 0347 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:53 PM 04/15/2009 FILED 06:53 PM 04/15/2009 SRV 090366856 - 0933467 FILE

KENNECOTT UTAH COPPER CORPORATION

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to Section 266 of the DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

The undersigned authorized person executes and files this Certificate of Conversion this 15th day of April 2009 in order to convert Kennecott Utah Copper Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") into a Utah limited liability company, with effect from 1 May 2009, and does certify:

FIRST – Name of the Corporation: The name of the Corporation is Kennecott Utah Copper Corporation, and the name under which its Certificate of Incorporation was originally filed is Gazelle Corporation.

SECOND – <u>Date of Incorporation:</u> The date of filing of the Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State is 10 March 1982.

THIRD - Name and Jurisdiction of Converted Entity: The jurisdiction to which the Corporation shall convert is Utah, and the name under which the converted Corporation shall be known is Kennecott Utah Copper LLC.

FOURTH – <u>Approval of Conversion:</u> The conversion has been duly approved by the Board of Directors and the Sole Shareholder of the Corporation.

FIFTH - Service of Process: The Corporation agrees to be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Corporation arising while it was a corporation of the State of Delaware, and irrevocably appoints the Delaware Secretary of State as its agent to accept service or process in any such action, suit or proceeding

SIXTH – Address for Service of Process. The name and address to which a copy of the process referred to above shall be mailed by the Delaware Secretary of State is Kennecott Utah Copper LLC, 2180 South 1300 East, Salt Lake City, Utah 84106.

SEVENTH - Future Effective Date: The conversion shall become effective 1 May 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first above written.

SHANNON S CROMPTON Secretary

GROMPTOS 32258

RECORDED: 03/23/2010

PATENT REEL: 024120 FRAME: 0348